Incident Date Report Number

6/18/2024

6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024

6/18/2024

6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024

6/18/2024

6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024

6/18/2024

6/18/2024

6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024

RMP24-001301

RMP24-001302
RMP24-001302

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3321 ALGONQUIN RD

1693 ALGONQUIN RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
1929 PLUM GROVE RD
2603 ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:3406
PHEASANT DR

PHEASANT DR / THRUSH
LN

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
APPROX LOC: 4734
ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 1896 HICKS
RD

3991 ALGONQUIN RD
2408 CENTRAL RD

PLUM GROVE RD /
EUCLID AVE

APPROX LOC:4278
WILSON AVE

APPROX LOC:5550 ASTOR
LN

2330 KIETH CT
2121 EUCLID AVE
1301 MEIJER DR
1301 MEIJER DR
3265 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

WIRELESS 911 INFO

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

PUBLIC SERVICE

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
HIT AND RUN

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
THEFT

THEFT

911 TEST CALL

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

6/19/2024 11:18:10 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

6/18/2024

6/18/2024

6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024

6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024

6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024
6/18/2024

RMP24-001303

RMP24-001304

RMP24-001305

RMP24-001306

RMP24-001307

N WILKE RD / ST JAMES
ST

APPROX LOC:1400 HICKS
RD

GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD
1600 GOLF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD

4700 ARBOR DR
3575 KIRCHOFF RD
GOLF RD /190

3201 CAMPBELL ST
RT53 / EUCLID AVE
1301 MEIJER DR
4025 ALGONQUIN RD
108 DAHLIA CT

WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN
PKWY

RAMP / KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY
2100 PLUM GROVE RD

KIRCHOFF RD /
ROHLWING RD

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SPECIAL

PUBLIC SERVICE
CODE 2
AMBULANCE CALL
HAZMAT LEVEL 1

911 TEST CALL

ELEVATOR TEST CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

CODE 2

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
PREMISES CHECK
DOMESTIC

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
BATTERY
SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
SPECIAL

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

6/19/2024 11:18:10 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition

6/18/2024 RMP24-001308 4714 ARBOR DR CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2024 2202 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024 3600 KIRCHOFF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

6/19/2024 11:18:10 AM



