



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/18/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		1693 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		1929 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		2603 ROHLWING RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
6/18/2024		APPROX LOC:3406 PHEASANT DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024		PHEASANT DR / THRUSH LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 4734 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		APPROX LOC: 1896 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		3991 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		2408 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/18/2024	RMP24-001301	PLUM GROVE RD / EUCLID AVE	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2024		APPROX LOC:4278 WILSON AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024		APPROX LOC:5550 ASTOR LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024		2330 KIETH CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/18/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024	RMP24-001302	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2024	RMP24-001302	1301 MEIJER DR	THEFT	REPORT WITH ARREST
6/18/2024		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/18/2024		N WILKE RD / ST JAMES ST	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		APPROX LOC:1400 HICKS RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024		GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	SPECIAL	
6/18/2024		1600 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/18/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/18/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	HAZMAT LEVEL 1	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
6/18/2024		4700 ARBOR DR	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024		3575 KIRCHOFF RD	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024	RMP24-001303	GOLF RD / I90	MOTORIST ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024		3201 CAMPBELL ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024		RT53 / EUCLID AVE	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024	RMP24-001304	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
6/18/2024		4025 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/18/2024	RMP24-001305	108 DAHLIA CT	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2024		WEBER DR / ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
6/18/2024		RAMP / KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	
6/18/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024	RMP24-001306	3286 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
6/18/2024		2504 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
6/18/2024	RMP24-001307	2304 ALGONQUIN PKWY	BATTERY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2024		2100 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	SPECIAL	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
6/18/2024	RMP24-001308	4714 ARBOR DR	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
6/18/2024		2202 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
6/18/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT